1 2	File No. 22-726
2 3 4 5 6	From the Executive Zoo Director, Requesting Authorization of the continued extension of Noah Huber TAHC to the position of Grounds Manager from June 14, 2022 until it is filled, by recommending adoption of the following:
7 8	AN AMENDED RESOLUTION
9 10 11 12 13	WHEREAS, Section 17.085 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances requires that an extension of Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) beyond 180 days be approved by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors; and
14 15 16 17	WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Zoo requests the continuation of Mr. Noah Huber's TAHC to the position of Grounds Manager, beginning June 14, 2022, or until the position is filled; and
17 18 19 20	WHEREAS, the request is being made to maintain consistent leadership prior to the filling of the position in 2022; and
21 22 23	WHEREAS, the Committee on Personnel, at its meeting of June 7, 2022, recommended adoption of File No. 22-726 as amended (vote 5-0); now, therefore,
24 25 26 27 28	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the continued extension of Mr. Mr. Noah Huber's Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification to the position of Grounds Manager from June 14, 2022, to December <u>11, 2022, or</u> until the position is filled-,whichever is first.
20 29 30 31 32	srb 06/07/2022 S:\Committees\2022\June\PER\Resolutions\22-726 Huber TAHC.docx